THE DATASHEET OF
ESD-SR-250
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • One East Broward Boulevard	 E5005_ESD-SR • 5/16/2024
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
EMI Cores
ESD-SR Snap-on Cores for Round Cables

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
EMI Core – ESD-SR Snap-on Cores for Round Cables for Low & High Frequency (with case)
Part Number System
ESD- SR- S 38 G R1
Series Form Type Shape type
Core Size
Outer Dimension Code (mm)
Case Color Core Material
ESD- Snap-on Blank = Sleeve
S = Ring
See Table 1 Blank = Black
G = Gray
Note:
Except ESD-SR-S10M
= Beige
Blank = 700L (NiZn)
M = 5H (MnZn)
R1 = HR1 (Mn-Zn)
Turns and Impedance Characteristics
When the desired performance of an EMI core cannot be
obtained with a single pass through the core, the impedance
characteristics can be changed with multiple turns.
A turn is counted by the number of lead-wire windings which pass
through the inner hole of the core. Windings on the outside of the
core do not count.
See Figure 1 for examples of one, two, and three turns.
Adding turns will result in higher impedance while also lowering
the effective frequency range.
See Figure 2 for an example.
3T2T1T
Figure 1 – How to count turns
Im
pe
da
nc
e
In
cr
ea
se
Resonance point changes to lower band
3T
2T
1T
Im
pe
da
nc
e
(Ω
)
Frequency (MHz)
10,000
1 10 100 1,000
1,000
100